
 

 

City of Coral Gables 
CITY COMMISSION MEETING 

October 24, 2023 

 

 

ITEM TITLE: 

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the execution of Amendment No. 7 to the State of 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Agreement No. 15DA2 for the Coral Gables 

Waterway Bank Stabilization Project for the purpose of extending the term of the Agreement from 

December 31, 2023 to December 31, 2024. 

 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval. 

 

BRIEF HISTORY: 

The City was awarded a competitive grant from the State of Florida Department of Environmental 

Protection (DEP) on November 2014 for a Water Quality Improvements Project in the amount of 

$200,000 to be used for the bank stabilization of the City’s waterway. 

 

The grant award amount of $200,000 is the total project cost.  

 

The project is currently under the final construction phase and due to unforeseen delays, this extension 

to the Agreement was requested and granted. 

 

DEP is requesting execution of Amendment No. 7 in acceptance of the December 31, 2024 extension 

date. 

 

 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: (If Applicable) 

Account No. Amount Source of Funds 

400-1650-538-6350 $154,797 Project: Canal Bank Stab - FLA 

   

   

FISCAL IMPACT:  

 

There is an immediate fiscal impact of $10,000 cost to complete the project.  

 

 

ATTACHMENT(S): 

1. Draft Resolution 

2. Grant Agreement  

                                                       


